

LO302

LOTTERIES COMMISSION ACT 1990

INSTANT LOTTERY (TELESPIN) AMENDMENT RULES (NO. 3) 1991

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28 (1) (c).

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Instant Lottery (Telespin) Amendment Rules (No. 3) 1991*.

Principal rules

2. In these rules the *Instant Lottery (Telespin) Rules 1991** are referred to as the principal rules.

[* *Published in the Gazette of 27 March 1991 at pp.1305-1316.
For amendments to 10 October 1991 see 1990 Index to Legislation
of Western Australia and Gazettes of 19 April and 10 May 1991.*]

Rule 11 amended

3. Rule 11 of the principal rules is amended by inserting after "week" the following —

" as well as any other lottery or lotteries in which the holders of tickets may be eligible to enter in accordance with the procedure set out in the permit for that particular Telespin Instant Lottery "

Rule 16 amended

4. Rule 16 (1) of the principal rules is amended by deleting "5 days" and substituting the following —

" 7 days "

Rule 17 amended

5. Rule 17 (3) of the principal rules is amended by deleting "sales sales" and substituting the following —

" sales "

The Common Seal of the Lotteries Commission was affixed by order and in the presence of—

W. SILVER, Chairman.
T. BATEMAN, Member.
M. SARGANT, Secretary.